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 Total
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Hoses   hard parts   filter

coolers   fluid

®

ABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLS: POPULARITY CODES:   PLEWS & EDELMANN EXCLUSIVE:
* * * * Extremely High D - 90% - 95% of Sales
* * * Very High W - 95% - 99% of Sales
* * High S - 99% + of Sales
* Moderate - Low

EPS Rack & Pinion Drive Belt Kits SEARCH FULL APPLICATION DATA HERE

9600 51,527
203-0153E, 201-0154E,
203-0166E

ER4111, ER4113 2021-2009 Chevrolet Silverado 1500, GMC Sierra 1500

9604 20,780 201-0136E, 201-0137E ER1000, ER1082 2014-2011 Ford F-150

9607 12,761
202-0119E, 202-0121E,
202-0122E, 202-0125E

ER5101, ER5102 2016-2013  Ram 1500

9610 9,335

203-0145E, 203-0148E,
203-0159E, 203-0160E,
203-0162E, 203-0168E,
203-0186E

ER1105, ER1106
2015-2012 Chevrolet Camaro  2014-2018 Chevrolet Impala NJ2 Option  2016-2013 
Buick Lacrosse NJ2/GNA Option  2017-2014 Buick Regal NJ2/GNA Option

9611 9,080
201-0160E, 201-0161E,
201-0162E, 201-0182E,
201-0184E

ER1097, ER1098, 
ER1099, ER1100, 
ER1102

2019-2016 Ford Explorer

EPS Couplings

9700 5,801,232

9701 3,232,532

EPS Tools

EPSTK100

EPST1

EPST2

EPST3
EPST4

Fluid

70695 13,842,353 Honda & Acura Vehicles

 APPLICATION 

Honda/Acura Specific Full Synthetic Power Steering Fluid

DESCRIPTIONPART 
NUMBER

VIO

9601, 9602

9603, 9606

9600, 9601, 9602,
9603, 9606, 9607

WORKS WITH
BELT KIT #'s

1,276,066
5,152,714

1,052,904

9,002,217

1,520,533

1A-17000, 1A-17001, 
1A-17018

1A-2006, 1A-2019

2016-2013 Ram 1500
2021-2009 Chevrolet Silverado 1500, GMC Sierra 1500

$1,151.92

$1,223.60

$1,849.57

$1,974.25

PART 
NUMBER

VIO

$1,758.41

$1,301.70

PART 
NUMBER

REPLACEMENT 
UNIT

VIO

2012-2010 Ford Fusion; 2012-2011 Lincoln MKZ, 2011-2010 Mercury Milan, 2012-2010 Ford Flex, 2012-2010 Ford Taurus,
2012-2010 Lincoln MKS, 2012-2010 Lincoln MKT

2015-2011 Ford Explorer, 2014-2012 Ford Focus; W/O 18" Wheels

2021-2009 Chevrolet Silverado 1500, GMC Sierra 1500, 2012-2010 Ford Fusion, 2012-2011 Lincoln MKZ, 2011-2010 
Mercury Milan, 2012-2010 Ford Flex, 2012-2010 Ford Taurus, 2012-2010 Lincoln MKS, 2012-2010 Lincoln MKT, 
2015-2011 Ford Explorer, 2014-2012 Ford Focus; W/O 18" Wheels, 2016-2013  Ram 1500

A - Top 50% of Sales
B - 50% - 75% of Sales
C - 75% - 90% of Sales

AAE RACKS  APPLICATION 

1A-2025, 1A-2026,
1A-2038, 1A-2039,
1A-2053

1A-18003, 1A-18007, 
1A-18021, 1A-18025, 
1A-18028, 1A-18036

 APPLICATION 

2016-2012 Buick LaCrosse, 2023-2010 GMC Terrain, 2019-2016 Buick Cascada, 2020-2016 Buick Envision, 2017-2013 Buick Regal, 2023-2010 Chevrolet 
Equinox, 2019-2014 Chevrolet Impala, 2015-2013 Chevrolet Malibu, 2016 Chevrolet Malibu Limited

2014-2011 Kia Optima, 2014-2012 Hyundai Azera, 2014-2007 Hyundai Elantra, 2014-2013 Hyundai Elantra GT, 2014-2013 Hyundai Santa Fe,
2013-2010 Kia Soul, 2015-2011 Hyundai Sonata, 2014-2012 Hyundai Veloster, 2014 Kia Cadenza, 2014-2012 Kia Forte

PART 
NUMBER

REPLACEMENT 
RACK

$1,116.99

VIO BBB RACKSCARDONE RACKS

1A-18016, 1A-18019, 
1A-18026

 APPLICATION 

9607
9600

https://plews.mycarparts.com
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80801 76,279 2012-2008 Audi A4, A5, S4; W/O Dynamic Stg.
81487 124,163 2008-2001 Ford KA; 4-CYL. 1.6L
92905 202,962 2017 Ford F250, 350, 450, 550 Super Dutys 6.7L Diesel
92992 314,165 2017-2013 Chevrolet Equinox, GMC Terrain

80267E 981,824 2000-1996 Honda Civic, 2000-1997 Acura EL
80385E 267,212 2001-1997 Honda CR-V; 4-CYL. 2.0 L ENG.
80445E 149,952 2007-2005 Ford Super Duty Pickups; V-8 5.4 L ENG.
80449E 227,419 2008-2005 Ford F150; V-6 4.2 L ENG.
80487E 1,312,793 2019-2005 Nissan Frontier, Pathfinder, Xterra; V-6 ENG. 
80695E 323,711 2012-2007 Acura MDX
80935E 111,897 2012-2007 Nissan Altima Sedan; V-6 3.5L
80947E 604,862 2011-2010 Toyota Camry; 4-CYL.
81217E 128,982 2014-2001 Nissan X-Trail (Mexico, Canada); 4-CYL. 2.5 L ENG.
91651E 1,276,975 1994-1988 GM; Blazer, C/K Series; Pickup, Suburban, Yukon; W/Hydroboost
92037E 222,652 2004-2002 Infiniti I35, 2001-2000 Infiniti I30, 2003-1999 Nissan Maxima
92055E 646,900 2005-2000 Buick LeSabre, Pont. Bonneville, 2005-1999 Buick Park Ave. 
92072E 294,992 2005-2000 Dodge Neon, 2001-2000 Plymouth Neon
92085E 246,555 2002-1999 Chevrolet Express, GMC Savana; W/Hydroboost
92090E 135,935 2002-2001 Chrysler PT Cruiser
92091E 359,293 2010-2003 Chrysler PT Cruiser; W/O Turbo
92099E 74,038 2000-1999 Jeep Grand Cherokee; V-8 4.7L
92116E 1,445,025 2005-2002 Ford Explorer, Mercury Mountaineer; V-6 4.0L
92118E 377,115 2006-2002 Ford Expedition; V-8 5.4L
92125E 311,124 2003-2000 Ford Escape, 2004-2001 Mazda Tribute; V-6
92149E 115,633 2003-2001 Acura CL, 2003-2002 Acura TL; V-6 3.2 L ENG.
92155E 131,499 2006-2005 Acura TL; V-6 3.2 L ENG.; W/Autom. Trans.
92157E 448,949 2007-2003 Honda Accord; V-6 3.0 L ENG.
92219E 159,570 2009-2006 Buick Terraza, Chev. Uplander, Pont. Montana; V-6 3.9 L ENG.
92318E 473,175 2006-2004 Nissan Altima; 4-CYL. 2.5L
92380E 479,404 2010-2008 Ford F250, 350 Super Duty; V-8 & V-10 ENGS.; W/Hydro
92384E 291,939 2010-2009 Ford F150; V-8 4.6L
92420E 287,579 2011-2006 Hyundai Accent, 2009-2006 Dodge Attitude (MX); 4-CYL 1.6L
92424E 1,081,679 2015-2005 Nissan; Frontier, Pathfinder, Xterra; V-6 4.0L
92431E 494,589 2006-2004 Toyota Sienna; V-6 3.3L; W/FWD
92440E 128,619 2003-2001 Toyota Highlander; V-6 3.0L
92476E 285,069 2006-2004 Toyota Tundra; V-8 4.7L ENG.; W/4WD
92517E 168,451 2003-1999 Lexus RX300
92535E 422,891 2010-2008 Ford Focus; 4-CYL. 2.0L
92665E 383,757 2012-2008 Honda Accord, 2012 Honda Crosstour
92669E 317,966 2008-2006 Honda Pilot
92757E 394,456 2017-2011 Ford Expedition, Lincoln Navigator
92759E 704,071 2014-2011 Ford Edge, 2015-2011 Lincoln MKX; V-6

PART POP AVERAGE DIFFICULTY
NUMBER CODE LABOR LEVEL

2502 D $400.00 **** **** 106,250 2003-1997 Pontiac Grand Prix
6193PX B $130.00 ** **** 295,501 2019-2011 Ford E-350 Super Duty, 2019-2011 Ford E-450 Super Duty

6194R A $180.00 ** ** 953,303
2015-2011 Chevrolet Silverado 2500 HD, 2015-2011 Chevrolet Silverado 3500 HD,
2015-2011 GMC Sierra 2500 HD, 2015-2011 GMC Sierra 3500 HD

6195X C $350.00 *** * 363,494 2013-1997 Chevrolet Corvette
6196X C $180.00 ** * 498,779 2010 -2005 Ford Mustang

6497PX A $130.00 *** ** 991,395
2022-2015 Ford Transit-150, 2022-2015 Ford Transit-250, 2022-2015 Ford Transit-350, 
2022-2015 Ford Transit-350 HD

Pump with Reservoir

Pump with Pipe & Pulley

Pump with Pipe
Pump with Pipe

Rack and Pinion

VIO

Racks, Pumps, Gears *Pump Numbers: R = Reservoir, P = Pulley, X = Pipe, U = Universal for included components

WARRANTY APPLICATIONDESCRIPTION

Hoses
PART 

NUMBER
 APPLICATION VIO

**
**
**
**
**

**
**
**
**
**

**
***
**
**
**

**
***
**
**
**

**
**

**
**
**
**

N/A

**
**
**
**
**

**

**

DIFFICULTY
LEVEL

$120.00
$100.00
$190.00
$100.00
$230.00
$150.00
$180.00
$190.00
$140.00
$230.00

$70.00
$300.00
$220.00

****
**
**

N/A
***

**
**
**

$120.00
$100.00
$150.00

$80.00
$180.00

$160.00
$170.00
$160.00
$250.00
$100.00

$90.00
N/A

$150.00
$190.00
$140.00

$180.00
$90.00

$120.00
$80.00

$180.00

N/A
$260.00

$220.00

$170.00

AVERAGE
LABOR

$230.00
$110.00
$360.00

$80.00
$200.00

B
B
B
B
B

B
B
B
B
B

B
B
B
B
B

B
B
B
B
B

D

B

POP 
CODE

Pump with Pulley & Pipe

B
B
B

D
C

B
B
B
B
B

B
B
B
B
B

B
B
B
B
B


